
,_ , _. . _ _ _ _ _-

, n .c .

3LD
COCs@A-;. ~ #pw

-
m%,k

UNITED STATESI ! NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
.

k " ,,/ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555 4 001

; e o 7 ,,,,
Parameter Inc. _,

'

ATTN: Ricnard A. Lofy
13380 Watertown Plank Road
Elm Grove Wisconsin 53122,

j.

Dear Mr. Lofy:

Subject: Modification No. I to Task Order No. 74, " Follow-up to.. Service -'

Water System Operational Performance Inspection Brunswich under-
NRC Contract No. NRC-03-93 026"-,

1-

'The purpose of this modification is to (1) reduce the-task order level of,

- effort, (2) reduce the task order ceiling amount by $8,667.86 from $25.574.54
I ~to $16,906.68, and (3) reduce the task order obligated amount by $8,667.86

from $25,574.54 to $16,906.68. The revised effort shall be performed in
accordance with the enclosed Statement of Work and Parameter's Inc.'s proposal:

dated August 24. 1995, incorporated herein by reference. Accordingly..the
cask order is hereby modified as follows:;;

Task Order 74 shall be in effect from September 11, 1995 through December 22,:
*

1995, with a reduction in the cost ceiling by $8,667.86 from $25,574.54 to
; $16,906.68. The amount of $16,411.32 represents the estimated reimbursable

costs, the amount of $52.31 represents the facilities capital cost of money,
and the amount of $443.06 represents the fixed fee. The amount presently~

obligated for this task order is reduced by $8,667.86 from $25,574.54 to
j $16,906.68.
,

p Accounting data for modification no.1 to Task Order No. 74 is as follows:

B&R No.: 520-15 11-10 0
FIN No.: J2062-5
BOC: 252A
APPN: 31X0200.520
Deobligated Amount: $8,667.86

~ The issuance of this modification does not amend any other terms or conditionsof the subject task order.

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official,
authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document in

-

the space provided and return two copies to the Contract Administrator. Youshould retain the third copy for your records.

"9509260194 950907
"

ho 026 PDR
^

2c000L '/#'
I I

-



^~

, ,.

,.

NRC-03 93-026
Task Order No. 74
Modification No.1
Page No. 2 of 2

Should you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact
Zetherine Gore. Contract Administrator, on (301) 415 8161.

Sincerely.

'
.

Elois J. Wiggin ontracting OTficer
Technical Acqui ion Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts

Enclosure: Statement of Work

ACCEPTED: dification No 1 to Task Order No. 74

"^"' ~ 0-
utug

TITLE

3 9I
DATE /

A summary of obligations for this Task Order, from award date through the date
of this action is given below:

" Total FY 95 obligations $25.574.54Total FY 95 deobligations ( $ 8.667.86)
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $16.906.68

This modification deobligates FY 95 funds in the amount of $8.667.86.



, ,

.

CONTRACT NRC-03-93-026
Parameter, Inc.

STATEMENT OF WORK
Task Order-74, Mod 1

TITLE: Follow-up to Service Water System Operational Performance Inspection -
Brunswick

DOCKET NUMBERS: 50-295, 50-304

B&R NWBER: 520-15-11-10-0 J08 CODE: J-2062

INSPECTION NLMBERS: 50-295/95-010,50-304/95-010
:

NRC PR9 JECT MANAGER: Hai-boh Wang, NRR (301) 415-2958
'

NRC TEAM LEADER: Paul Kellogg, RII (404) 331-5594

TECHNICAL MONITOR: Hai-Boh Wang, NRR (301) 415-2958 <

PERFORMANCE PERIOD: Sep 11, 1995 through December 22, 1995 |

Revise Work Requirements and Schedule as follows:

WORK REQUIREMENTS AND SCHEDULE

Insk Scheduled Coenletion

1. Prepare for the subject Preparatior, prior to the on-site,

j inspection by reviewing inspection is to take place in the
inspection related background specialist's home-office during the- -

documentation and records and week of September 11-15, 1995.
' prepare input to the inspection
; plan.

,

i 2. Travel to the plant site and The on-site inspection is seneduled i

provide technical assistance to take place the week of September I
>

| to the NRC inspection team. 18-22, 1995. '

4 The inspection will be performed i

! in accordance with the Inspection !
! Plan.

l
3. Prepare inspection report input. Documentation of the inspection -

'
,

j activities, findings and results is
'

to take place at the specialist's
home-office the week of September,

{ 25-29, 1995 (3 days only). j
: :
;

1

!
.

*

|

1

| Attachment No.1



* ?*.:

Revise Neetings and Travel as follows:

MEETINGS AND TRAVE 1

One, one-person, five day trip to the plant site near Southport, NC to assist
the NRC in conducting the subject inspection.

; Revise Estimated Level of Effort as follows:
i

'

ESTIMATED LEVEL OF EFFORT

j The total level of effort is as follows:

Discioline Hours

Project Manacer 40
Mechanical $ystem Engineer (one) 114-' .

_

Support 10
- *

.

The estimated level of effort for the specialist consists of 40 hours fori

inspection preparation, 50 hours for on-site inspection, and 24 hours for
inspection documentation at the specialist's home-office.

l

.

!

* .

1

.

e

d

;

)

_ _ _ . . _ .


